P-6733

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	
(Rev. 6-93)		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Tom Alheidt, Vu Phan, Laurent Barrelle, Bruno Baney	Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department Mail Code: 110	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1 Becton Drive	
X Assignment Merger	City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417-1880	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
Execution Date: March 16, 2005, April 11, 2005, February 17, 2005, February 18, 2005		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Scrial No.: File Date: 11/061,912 February 18, 2005	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	l ached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41 and 1.21 (h)) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department Mail Code: 110	<ul> <li>✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>✓ Authorised to charge any additional fee.</li> </ul>	
Street Address: 1 Becton Drive	Deposit account number: 02-1666     Authorized User Name: David M. Fortunato	
City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417-1880		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
David M. Fortunato, Reg. No. 42,548	10 marts 19 MAY 2005	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature Date	
	es including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 703-306-5995 or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket Number: 5434-24

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Tom ALHEIDT, Vu PHAN, Laurent BARRELLE, Bruno BANEY (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Becton, Dickinson and Company** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of USA, having a place of business at 1 Becton Drive, 07417 Franklin Lakes, NJ, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and which is entitled

## SAFETY SHIELD SYSTEM FOR A SYRINGE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at the expense of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute

PATENT REEL: 016259 FRAME: 0789

all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Sworn & Subscribed to Before me

16th day of March, 2005

Date:

month/day/year

imess

Witness

My Commission Expires November 29

Mail Boxes Etc. #912

-2-

Assignment C/M# 5434-24

PATENT **REEL: 016259 FRAME: 0790** 

Date: 17-02 2005 month/day/year	Laufent BARRELLE
	Witness
Date: Feb 18th 2005 month/day/year	Bruno BANEY
	Witness

Witness

Becton, Dickinson and Company One Becton Drive, MC 110 Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417-1880

201.847.7121 Phone: 201.847-7008 Fax:





Date:

May 19, 2005

Attention:

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Company:

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Fax number:

(703) 306-5995

From:

David M. Fortunato -

Number of Pages (including this cover):

If you do not receive all of the pages, please call: Donna M. Baumann 201-847-7121

Applicant(s):	T. Alheidt et al	Atty. Docket No.:	P-6733
Serial No.:	11/061,912	Group Art Unit:	To be assigned
Filed:	2-18-05	Examiner:	To be assigned
Customer No.:	26253	Confirmation No.:	7767
For:	Safety Shield System for a Syringe		

The following documents are attached to this facsimile:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet:

1 page

2. Assignment: 3 pages

David M. Fortunato Reg. No. 42,548 Becton, Dickinson and Company 1 Becton Drive - MC 110 Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417 201-847-6940

## Confidential

The pages accompanying this transmission contain or may contain information from BD (Bacton, Dickinson and Company) which is confidential, proprietary and/or legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the Intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying distribution or taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this transmission is strictly prohibited, and the pages received by you are to be destroyed immediately. In this regard, please notify the sender of this transmission that you have received the transmission in error and have destroyed the pages sent.

If you do not receive all of the pages, please call as soon as possible, via direct fax line indicated above or by telephone to the sender indicated above.

RECORDED: 05/19/2005

PATENT **REEL: 016259 FRAME: 0792**